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SFO-24 - Round 7
Results
No Name                       Total  Result   Name                         Total

 1 Esther Ruiz Roldan         [6]      1:0    David De La Peña Garcia      [5]  
 2 Martin Pousada Ramos       [5]      1:0    Jaime Caravaca Chacon        [5]  
 3 Jaime Velasco Arroyo       [5]      1:0    Ignacio Gil Cuenca           [5]  
 4 Sepehr Falahi              [5]      1:0    Angel Seguin Camacho         [5]  
 5 Miguel Gomez Chacon        [4]      1:0    Mateo Gonzalez Benito        [4]  
 6 Jorge Agudo Cepillo        [4]      0:1    Juan Gonzalez Benito         [4]  
 7 Iago Sierra Sanchez        [4]      0:1    Carlos Jimenez Garcia        [4]  
 8 Ismael Gonzalez Bejarano   [4]      1:0    Marco Stavar Merino          [4]  
 9 Miguel Dalda Diaz          [4]      1:0    Andy Lennon Delgado Mendoza  [4]  
10 Alejandro Fernandez-Arroyo [3.5]    1:0    Marina Navarro Moreno        [3.5]
11 Victor Arias               [3.5]    1:0    Martin Santos Cayarga        [3]  
12 Pedro Serra Perez          [3]      1:0    Alvaro Verdugo               [3.5]
13 Alonso Rodriguez Fernandez [3]      1:0    Iñigo Martin Navio           [3]  
14 Heima Martorell Moruno     [3]      0:1    Claudia Aguado Martin        [3]  
15 Miguel Muriel Miegimolle   [3]      1:0    Daniel De La Peña Garcia     [3]  
16 Simon Romero Rousselot     [3]      1:0    Juan Carballo De La Torre    [3]  
17 Ulises Reillo Pascual      [3]      0:1    Jaime Alonso Perdiguera      [3]  
18 Alejandro Carrillo         [3]      0:1    Luca Jimenez Martin          [3]  
19 Siro Michel                [3]      0:1    Iñigo Larraz Garcia          [2.5]
20 Javier Fuster              [2.5]   .5:.5   Eduardo Rodriguez Villar     [2]  
21 Oscar Foley                [2]      1:0    Ainhoa Gonzalez Bejarano     [2]  
22 Nicolas Ongaro Ubieta      [2]      1:0    Manuel Dominguez Domanski    [2]  
23 Alexander Wygens Rodriguez [2]      0:1    Mario Molinero Fernandez     [2]  
24 Leyre Morales Basterrechea [2]      1:0    Pablo Sanz Alvarez           [2]  
25 Yago Martorell Moruno      [2]      1:0    Hugo Castro Gonzalez         [1.5]
26 Lara Correa Santos         [1.5]    1:0    Santiago Rodriguez Villar    [1]  
27 Artiom Bielza Raga         [1]      1:0    Iago Fernandez Pascual       [1]  
28 Jero Armas Fernandez       [1]      1:0    Ivanno Kirch Delgado Mendoza [1]  
29 Marco Suarez Rincon        [.5]     1:0    BYE                               

Standings
Place Name                         Feder Rtg Loc Score M-Buch. Buch. Progr.

  1   Esther Ruiz Roldan           SCR   233 6   7        22.5  31.0   28.0
  2   Martin Pousada Ramos         CHA   99  7   6        24.0  33.5   26.0
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  3   Sepehr Falahi                HOR   80  6   6        21.5  29.5   21.0
  4   Jaime Velasco Arroyo         STCD  27  2   6        18.5  27.5   24.0
  5   David De La Peña Garcia      SFA   147 5   5        23.5  33.5   20.0
  6   Juan Gonzalez Benito         SFA   111 4   5        22.0  32.0   20.0
  7   Carlos Jimenez Garcia        SFO   104 5   5        21.0  30.0   17.0
  8   Angel Seguin Camacho         CBC   31  2   5        21.0  29.5   25.0
  9   Ignacio Gil Cuenca           SFO   88  6   5        19.5  28.5   20.0
 10   Ismael Gonzalez Bejarano     GMS   88  7   5        18.0  25.0   15.0
 11   Miguel Gomez Chacon          MONT  50  5   5        17.5  26.0   18.0
 12   Jaime Caravaca Chacon        AGUS  60  6   5        17.5  25.5   21.0
 13   Miguel Dalda Diaz            SFO   61  6   5        16.0  22.0   15.0
 14   Victor Arias                 IARV  110 7   4.5      20.5  28.5   18.0
 15   Alejandro Fernandez-Arroyo   CSJ   70  7   4.5      18.0  27.0   18.5
 16   Marco Stavar Merino          EAG   44  4   4        20.5  30.5   22.0
 17   Andy Lennon Delgado Mendoza  GRED  31  3   4        20.5  27.5   22.0
 18   Pedro Serra Perez            SFO   101 6   4        20.0  30.0   13.0
 19   Jorge Agudo Cepillo          CHA   47  4   4        20.0  27.5   19.0
 20   Miguel Muriel Miegimolle     SFO   50  5   4        19.0  26.0   16.0
 21   Iago Sierra Sanchez          SFA   44  3   4        18.5  24.5   21.0
 22   Mateo Gonzalez Benito        SFA   123 7   4        18.0  25.0   14.0
 23   Luca Jimenez Martin          MONT  23  2   4        17.5  24.5   19.0
 24   Simon Romero Rousselot       MONT  50  5   4        17.5  24.5   12.0
 25   Jaime Alonso Perdiguera      MONT  40  4   4        17.0  24.0   15.0
 26   Alonso Rodriguez Fernandez   SFO   82  8   4        17.0  24.0   14.0
 27   Claudia Aguado Martin        PDM   60  6   4        16.0  24.0   14.0
 28   Marina Navarro Moreno        PDM   90  8   3.5      23.0  33.0   17.0
 29   Alvaro Verdugo               POET  100 8   3.5      21.0  30.5   13.5
 30   Iñigo Larraz Garcia          VLD   40  4   3.5      17.5  26.0   13.5
 31   Ulises Reillo Pascual        SFA   33  3   3        20.5  26.5   17.0
 32   Daniel De La Peña Garcia     SFA   32  3   3        18.5  25.5   16.0
 33   Heima Martorell Moruno       MONT  40  4   3        18.5  25.5   14.0
 34   Iñigo Martin Navio           CAL   40  4   3        17.5  24.5   14.0
 35   Siro Michel                  MTS   40  4   3        17.5  24.0   16.0
 36   Juan Carballo De La Torre    VLD   31  3   3        17.5  23.5   18.0
 37   Javier Fuster                IARV  60  6   3        17.0  24.0   13.0
 38   Alejandro Carrillo           MONT  40  4   3        16.5  22.5   12.0
 39   Martin Santos Cayarga        NSV   60  6   3        16.5  22.0    9.0
 40   Mario Molinero Fernandez     LSSC  50  5   3        16.0  23.0   14.0
 41   Leyre Morales Basterrechea   SFO   50  5   3        15.0  22.0   11.0
 42   Nicolas Ongaro Ubieta        SAG   50  5   3        15.0  20.5    7.0
 43   Oscar Foley                  IARV  60  6   3        14.0  20.0   10.0
 44   Yago Martorell Moruno        MONT  40  4   3        11.5  17.5    9.0
 45   Eduardo Rodriguez Villar     CSJ   70  7   2.5      14.5  20.5    9.5
 46   Lara Correa Santos           FTLR  40  4   2.5      10.5  14.5    6.5
 47   Ainhoa Gonzalez Bejarano     GMS   50  5   2        20.0  28.0    9.0
 48   Manuel Dominguez Domanski    SFA   50  5   2        18.5  24.5   11.0
 49   Pablo Sanz Alvarez           SJB   50  5   2        16.0  22.5   11.0
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 50   Alexander Wygens Rodriguez   MONT  50  5   2        16.0  22.0    7.0
 51   Jero Armas Fernandez         AFO   40  4   2        13.0  19.0    3.0
 52   Artiom Bielza Raga           MACS  70  7   2        10.5  15.5    3.0
 53   Marco Suarez Rincon          VEDR  50  5   1.5      14.0  19.5    3.0
 54   Hugo Castro Gonzalez         AGUS  50  5   1.5      13.0  18.0    5.0
 55   Aria Barriopedro             JCS   40  4   1.5       9.0  14.5    3.5
 56   Santiago Rodriguez Villar    CSJ   50  5   1        14.5  20.5    3.0
 57   Iago Fernandez Pascual       CAL   40  4   1        12.5  16.5    6.0
 58   Ivanno Kirch Delgado Mendoza GRED  31  3   1        12.0  16.0    4.0
 59   Gonzalo Pradillo Guijarro    SFO   50  5   0         4.0   4.0    0.0

Cross Table
No Name                          Feder Rtg  1    2    3    4    5    6    7  

1  Ruiz Roldan, Esther           SCR   233 29:W 18:W  6:W 15:W 16:W  8:W  5:W
2  Pousada Ramos, Martin         CHA   99   5:W  7:W 28:W  4:W 17:W  9:L 12:W
3  Falahi, Sepehr                HOR   80  18:L 11:W  7:W 30:W 32:W 16:W  8:W
4  Velasco Arroyo, Jaime         STCD  27  33:W 34:W 41:W  2:L 19:W 28:W  9:W
5  De La Peña Garcia, David      SFA   147  2:L 10:W 14:W 20:W 35:W 21:W  1:L
6  Gonzalez Benito, Juan         SFA   111 10:W 22:W  1:L 25:W  8:L 38:W 19:W
7  Jimenez Garcia, Carlos        SFO   104 26:W  2:L  3:L 41:W 20:W 33:W 21:W
8  Seguin Camacho, Angel         CBC   31  44:W 51:W 24:W 36:W  6:W  1:L  3:L
9  Gil Cuenca, Ignacio           SFO   88  14:L 37:W 40:W 33:W 31:W  2:W  4:L
10 Gonzalez Bejarano, Ismael     GMS   88   6:L  5:L 47:W 24:W 49:W 32:W 16:W
11 Gomez Chacon, Miguel          MONT  50  27:W  3:L 45:W 31:L 34:W 23:W 22:W
12 Caravaca Chacon, Jaime        AGUS  60  47:W 29:L 19:W 34:W 36:W 17:W  2:L
13 Dalda Diaz, Miguel            SFO   61  48:L 20:L 31:W 50:W 25:W 36:W 17:W
14 Arias, Victor                 IARV  110  9:W 28:D  5:L 29:W 15:W 22:L 39:W
15 Fernandez-Arroyo, Alejandro   CSJ   70  39:W 48:W 29:D  1:L 14:L 30:W 28:W
16 Stavar Merino, Marco          EAG   44  59:W 39:W 43:W 23:W  1:L  3:L 10:L
17 Delgado Mendoza, Andy Lennon  GRED  31  30:W 53:W 39:W 21:W  2:L 12:L 13:L
18 Serra Perez, Pedro            SFO   101  3:W  1:L 26:L 28:L 42:W 40:W 29:W
19 Agudo Cepillo, Jorge          CHA   47  42:W 54:W 12:L 26:W  4:L 35:W  6:L
20 Muriel Miegimolle, Miguel     SFO   50  50:W 13:W 27:L  5:L  7:L 48:W 32:W
21 Sierra Sanchez, Iago          SFA   44  56:W 42:W 37:W 17:L 23:W  5:L  7:L
22 Gonzalez Benito, Mateo        SFA   123 28:L  6:L 48:W 47:W 40:W 14:W 11:L
23 Jimenez Martin, Luca          MONT  23   0:W 35:W 49:W 16:L 21:L 11:L 38:W
24 Romero Rousselot, Simon       MONT  50  25:L 32:W  8:L 10:L 45:W 47:W 36:W
25 Alonso Perdiguera, Jaime      MONT  40  24:W 47:L 52:W  6:L 13:L 43:W 31:W
26 Rodriguez Fernandez, Alonso   SFO   82   7:L 45:W 18:W 19:L 28:L 49:W 34:W
27 Aguado Martin, Claudia        PDM   60  11:L 41:W 20:W 35:L 38:L 37:W 33:W
28 Navarro Moreno, Marina        PDM   90  22:W 14:D  2:L 18:W 26:W  4:L 15:L
29 Verdugo, Alvaro               POET  100  1:L 12:W 15:D 14:L 55:W 31:W 18:L
30 Larraz Garcia, Iñigo          VLD   40  17:L 55:W 42:W  3:L 37:D 15:L 35:W
31 Reillo Pascual, Ulises        SFA   33  38:W 56:W 13:L 11:W  9:L 29:L 25:L
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32 De La Peña Garcia, Daniel     SFA   32  46:W 24:L 57:W 40:W  3:L 10:L 20:L
33 Martorell Moruno, Heima       MONT  40   4:L 46:W 53:W  9:L 48:W  7:L 27:L
34 Martin Navio, Iñigo           CAL   40  58:W  4:L 56:W 12:L 11:L 46:W 26:L
35 Michel, Siro                  MTS   40  55:W 23:L 51:W 27:W  5:L 19:L 30:L
36 Carballo De La Torre, Juan    VLD   31  57:W 50:W 54:W  8:L 12:L 13:L 24:L
37 Fuster, Javier                IARV  60  52:W  9:L 21:L 44:W 30:D 27:L 45:D
38 Carrillo, Alejandro           MONT  40  31:L 44:L 58:W 43:W 27:W  6:L 23:L
39 Santos Cayarga, Martin        NSV   60  15:L 16:L 17:L 56:W 57:W 41:W 14:L
40 Molinero Fernandez, Mario     LSSC  50  43:W 52:W  9:L 32:L 22:L 18:L 50:W
41 Morales Basterrechea, Leyre   SFO   50  53:W 27:L  4:L  7:L 58:W 39:L 49:W
42 Ongaro Ubieta, Nicolas        SAG   50  19:L 21:L 30:L 51:W 18:L 54:W 48:W
43 Foley, Oscar                  IARV  60  40:L 49:W 16:L 38:L 50:W 25:L 47:W
44 Martorell Moruno, Yago        MONT  40   8:L 38:W 50:L 37:L 47:L 56:W 54:W
45 Rodriguez Villar, Eduardo     CSJ   70  54:W 26:L 11:L 49:L 24:L 57:W 37:D
46 Correa Santos, Lara           FTLR  40  32:L 33:L 55:D 58:L 53:W 34:L 56:W
47 Gonzalez Bejarano, Ainhoa     GMS   50  12:L 25:W 10:L 22:L 44:W 24:L 43:L
48 Dominguez Domanski, Manuel    SFA   50  13:W 15:L 22:L 57:W 33:L 20:L 42:L
49 Sanz Alvarez, Pablo           SJB   50  51:W 43:L 23:L 45:W 10:L 26:L 41:L
50 Wygens Rodriguez, Alexander   MONT  50  20:L 36:L 44:W 13:L 43:L 58:W 40:L
51 Armas Fernandez, Jero         AFO   40  49:L  8:L 35:L 42:L 54:L  0:W 58:W
52 Bielza Raga, Artiom           MACS  70  37:L 40:L 25:L 55:L 56:L 53:W 57:W
53 Suarez Rincon, Marco          VEDR  50  41:L 17:L 33:L 54:D 46:L 52:L  0:W
54 Castro Gonzalez, Hugo         AGUS  50  45:L 19:L 36:L 53:D 51:W 42:L 44:L
55 Barriopedro, Aria             JCS   40  35:L 30:L 46:D 52:W 29:L  0:   0: 
56 Rodriguez Villar, Santiago    CSJ   50  21:L 31:L 34:L 39:L 52:W 44:L 46:L
57 Fernandez Pascual, Iago       CAL   40  36:L 58:W 32:L 48:L 39:L 45:L 52:L
58 Delgado Mendoza, Ivanno Kirch GRED  31  34:L 57:L 38:L 46:W 41:L 50:L 51:L
59 Pradillo Guijarro, Gonzalo    SFO   50  16:L  0:   0:   0:   0:   0:   0: 
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